UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
EBAY, INC. et al., PETITIONERS
V.
XPRT VENTURES, LLC, PATENT OWNER
CASE CBM2017-00024
PATENT 7,610,244

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY DISCLOSURES



Real Party in Interest: XPRT Ventures, LLC is the real party-in-interest as it is the owner of the '244 patent.

<u>Related Matters</u>: The Patent Owner identifies the following judicial and/or administrative matters that may affect, of may be affected by, a decision in the covered business methods review:

XPRT Ventures, LLC v. eBay, Inc. et al., No. 10-595 (D. Delaware); Inter Partes Reexamination of US Patent No. 7,512,563 (CAFC); Inter Partes Reexamination of US Patent No. 7,567,937 (CAFC); Inter Partes Reexamination of US Patent No. 7,599,881 (CAFC); Inter Partes Reexamination of US Patent No. 7,610,244 (CAFC); Inter Partes Reexamination of US Patent No. 7,610,244 (CAFC); Inter Partes Reexamination of US Patent No. 7,627,528 (CAFC); Inter Partes Reexamination of US Patent No. 7,483,856 (PTAB); eBay, Inc. et al. v. XPRT Ventures, LLC, CBM2017-00025 (PTAB); eBay, Inc. et al. v. XPRT Ventures, LLC, CBM2017-00026 (PTAB); eBay, Inc. et al. v. XPRT Ventures, LLC, CBM2017-00027 (PTAB); eBay, Inc. et al. v. XPRT Ventures, LLC, CBM2017-00028 (PTAB); eBay, Inc. et al. v. XPRT Ventures, LLC, CBM2017-00029 (PTAB); US Patent Application No. 12/547,201; and US Patent Application No. 12/603,063.

<u>Lead and Backup Counsel</u>: Pursuant to 37 CFR Sections 42.8(b)(3) and 42.10(a), XPRT Ventures, LLC designates the following: Lead Counsel is George Likourezos (Reg. No. 40,067); Backup Counsel is Michael A. Scaturro (Reg. No. 51,356).

<u>Service Information</u>: Service information is as follows: George Likourezos, Esq., 261 Washington Avenue, St. James, NY 11780; Tel. (631) 220-5706. XPRT Ventures, LLC consents to service by electronic mail at g.likourezos@verizon.net and adcourt@optonline.net.



XPRT Ventures, LLC believes this submission fulfills the requirements of 37 CFR Section 42.8. If additional information is required, please contact the undersigned counsel at the address shown below.

Dated: January 31, 2017

Respectfully submitted,
/s/ George Likourezos
George Likourezos
Registration No. 40,067
Michael A. Scaturro
Registration No. 51,356
Attorneys for Patent Owner
261 Washington Avenue
St. James, NY 11780



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this January 31, 2017, a copy of these Mandatory Disclosures have been served in their entirety by electronic mail to the petitioners:

Brian.chang@weil.com Adrian.percer@weil.com Jose.gutierrez@weil.com Matt.bonini@weil.com Katri.lahtinen@weil.com

Dated: January 31, 2017

Respectfully submitted, /s/ George Likourezos George Likourezos Registration No. 40,067

